The result of the return and cost analysis of soybean farming showed mean total revenue (TR) of ETB 6,461.81

per hectare and total variable cost (TVC) of ETB 4,436.45 per hectare. The result also revealed a significant

difference of gross margin (GM) of ETB 2025.36 per hectare (t = 5.494, P<0.01) indicating cost efficiency in the

usage of inputs by the respondents (Table 8).

Table 8: Gross margin of soybean production

Variable Obs Mean Std. Err. [99% Conf. Interval]

TR 44 6461.81 386.39 5420.43   7503.19

TVC 44 4436.45 208.02 3875.38   4996.63

GM 44 2025.81 368.75 1031.98   3019.63

mean(diff) = mean(GR - TVC)

Ho: mean(diff) = 0

t =   5.494, P< 0.01

Sensitivity analysis of gross margins

Ten percent decline in price of soybean brought about 32% decreases in GM. Similar percentage increase in yield

also resulted in about 32% increase while 10% reduction in total variable cost brings only about 22% improvements

(Table - 9).

Table 9: Sensitivity analysis of gross margins for varying output price, yield and TVC

Particular Original

10%

increase

in price

10%

decrease

in price

10%

increase

in yield

10%

decrease

in yield

10%

increase

in TVC

10%

decrease

in TVC

TR (Birr/ha) 6461.81 7135.54 5815.63 7107.99 5838.17 6461.81 6461.81

TVC (Birr/ha) 4436.01 4436.01 4436.01 4436.01 4436.01 4879.61 3992.41

GM (Birr/ha) 2025.81 2699.53 1379.62 2671.98 1402.16 1582.20 2469.40

BCR1 1.46 1.61 1.31 1.60 1.32 1.32 1.62

% change in GM   33.26 -31.90 31.90 -30.79 -21.90 21.90

Summary and Conclusion

The result of this study revealed that majority of the respondents were within the productive age but significant

portion of them were illiterate. Soybean has covered more than 35% of cultivated land by the farming families and

the average 0.83-hectare soybean area planted indicates its importance in the district.

Human labour was the main input in soybean production and labour contribution of female farmers was lower

than male but there contribution was very vital mainly in weeding.  The operational cost of ETB 3945.44

dominated total variable cost against ETB 491.01 of material cost in soybean production which aggregated to ETB